
OAKDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEDIA BULLETIN
Friday, August 8, 2025

Page 1

08/09/2025

03:19 Information                                            2508080001
Occurred on Modesto.  Disposition: Log note.

03:54 Assist Outside Agency                                  2508080002
Occurred on E F St. Disposition: Assist Completed.

05:31 11-81 Traff Coll - Minor Injury                        2508080003
Occurred at E F St/Johnson Av. BUICK VS CADILLAC//BLKG RDWY//NECK AND BACK HURTING
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

06:50 11-83 Traff Coll - Unk details                         2508080004
Occurred on Church Av. RED SEDAN POSS HONDA JUST HIT A PRKD VEHICLE.  Disposition: Report to 
follow.

07:24 Extra Patrol                                           2508080005
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:34 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2508080006
Occurred on N 3RD Av. POA-ADMIN MOTION KH  NEG ANS FROM KH NEG RESET.  Disposition: Cancelled.

07:35 Security/Welfare Check                                 2508080007
Occurred on N 2ND Av. REQING SECCK - HAS NOT SHOWN UP FOR WORK (WAS SUPPOSED TO RET 
THIS WK) & NOT ANS'ING HER EMAILS - WORRIED BECAUSE OF RED FLAGS - HAVE HEARD THAT 
EMPLY HAD ISSUES IN THE PAST YR W/AN EX FIANCE, NOTHING DV RELATED BUT HAD SOME 
TENSE SITUATIONS. NEG MED ISSUES RP AWARE OF - 10-21 RP W/DISPO.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

07:48 Public Assist                                          2508080008
Officer initiated activity at Cloverland School, Johnson Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:50 Extra Patrol                                           2508080009
Officer initiated activity at Fair Oaks School, N Lee Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:07 Traffic Stop                                           2508080010
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale Irrigation Dist, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

08:18 Parking Comp                                           2508080011
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

08:18 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2508080012
Occurred on McHenry Ave. MED/LRG TAN DOG WAS FOLLOWING KID TO SCHOOL//DEPUTIES HAVE IN 
CUSTODY AND REQ P/U APPEARS FRIENDLY NOT AGGRESSIVE.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

08:39 Animal Bite                                            2508080013
Occurred on S 6TH Av.  Disposition: Follow up.

09:04 Public Assist                                          2508080014
Officer initiated activity at Cloverland School, Johnson Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

09:22 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2508080015
Occurred on S 4TH Av. RP ADV DOA CAT ON SIDEWALK AND SHE PLACED IN A BOX.  Disposition: Animal 
picked up/Impounded.

09:49 code enforcement                                       2508080016
Occurred on E North St. RP REPORTING THE FOLLOWING ON MY CIVIC APP.  Disposition: Pending.

09:57 Information                                            2508080017
Occurred on S Maag Av.  Disposition: Log note.

09:58 911 Hang up                                            2508080018
Occurred on W Greger St. SOUNDS OF MOVEMENT POSS WALKING, NEG ANS TO 911 GREETING, 
NOTHING SUPCIR HEARD
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

09:58 Investigation                                          2508080019
Officer initiated activity at Jerrys Motel, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.
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10:09 488 PC Petty Theft                                     2508080020
Occurred at **10-19** on S 6TH Av. SPANISH SPKR - 97 IN THE LOBBY TO REPT THEFT OF MAIL - NFI.  
Disposition: Pending.

10:12 Animal Bite                                            2508080021
Occurred on W F St. OCCD YEST - PT WAS BITEN BY THEIR OWN DOG - THEY WERE ADVD RP IS 
MANDATED REPORTER.  Disposition: Report to follow.

10:14 COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING                            2508080022
Officer initiated activity at Fair Oaks School, N Lee Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

10:17 Animal Incident                                        2508080023
Occurred on Jubal Ct. Rp adv blk lab mix off leash running around near above loc//rp got it contained to dog 
park.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

10:25 Emergency Med Srv                                      2508080024
Occurred on E F St. MALE HAVING DIFF BREATHING//TNSF TO CO.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other 
agency.

10:38 911 Hang up                                            2508080025
Occurred on E F St. NEAR THE BUSN REPTING TC//MOVED INTO BUSN PLOT//NEG INJS - ADVD ONLY 
REQD TO EXCHANGE INS INFO BY LAW 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

10:40 Parking Comp                                           2508080026
Occurred on N Lee Av. DEEP GRY MERZ SUV W/EXPD TAGS - ADVING SHOWS 2022 -  PARKED IFO HER 
DUPLEX.  Disposition: Information provided.

10:42 Emergency Med Srv                                      2508080027
Occurred on Old Stockton Rd. X NEEDING AN AMBO FOR ER FOR CELLULITIS//TNSF TO CO.  Disposition: 
Referred/Assist other agency.

11:00 Cite Sign Off                                          2508080028
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale Police Department, N 3RD Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

11:37 911 Hang up                                            2508080030
Occurred on Armstrong Wy. SUBJS SPKING IN SPANISH ON 911 - NEG ANS TO GREETING - NOTHING 
SUPCIR HEARD - WILL ATC 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

11:37 Public Assist                                          2508080031
Occurred at *10-19* on Timberwood Dr. Rp req to speak to an ofcr w concerns that when ofcrs responded to a 
call, someone may have admitted to doing something to her and was poss caught on bwc//nfi.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

11:40 Emergency Med Srv                                      2508080032
Occurred on W F St. 87 YO MALE FELL HIT HEAD AND BLEEDING STILL ON FLOOR//TNSF TO CO.  
Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

11:51 BOL                                                    2508080033
Occurred at N Maag Av/E F St. EB F ST ---- WHT FORD SUV  W/2 OCCUPANTS - SWERVING ALL OVER, 
CUTTING PPL OFF, ALMOST TC'D INTO THE RP  - RP IS GOING SAME DIRECTION, ENR TO KNIGHTS 
FERRY ELEM - RP IN A WHT CHEY TAHOE HWY 120/OB NOW.  Disposition: Log note.

11:55 Traffic Stop                                           2508080034
Officer initiated activity at S Yosemite Av/E I St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

11:58 Area Check                                             2508080035
Officer initiated activity at Dorada Park, N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

12:04 Public Assist                                          2508080036
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
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12:10 Traffic Stop                                           2508080037
Officer initiated activity at H Bar B Saloon, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

12:12 20002 VC Hit & Run                                     2508080038
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.

12:21 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2508080039
Occurred on Bracco Wy. REPTING STRAY HIT BY VEH 11-44 - BAGGED UP IN WHT TRASH BAG ON TOP 
OF CALLER'S TRASH CAN FOR P/U.  Disposition: Animal picked up/Impounded.

12:34 BOL                                                    2508080040
Occurred at Hwy/Victory Rd. 

13:10 Area Check                                             2508080041
Occurred on Walnut St. MALE ON BLU BIKE IN BRWN SHIRT RIDING UP AND DOWN WALNUT LOOKING 
INTO VEHICS THRU WINDOW LSH ON EB ON WALNUT NEAR ABOVE LOC.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

13:31 Extra Patrol                                           2508080042
Officer initiated activity at Rite Aid, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

13:47 Traffic Stop                                           2508080043
Officer initiated activity at N Yosemite Av/E C St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

14:07 Traffic Stop                                           2508080045
Officer initiated activity at Jerrys Motel, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

14:12 Traffic Stop                                           2508080046
Officer initiated activity at Wienerschnitzel, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

14:21 594 PC  Vandalism                                      2508080047
Occurred on N Lee Av. APT MGMT ADVD RP TO MAKE REPT - OCCD SOMETIME IN THE LAST 2 DAYS - 
SUBJ SCRATCHED UP HER VEH W/UNK WHAT (FRM REAR TO THE PASSENGER DOOR) - ADVING 
COMPLEX DOES HAVE CAMERAS & WILL RELEASE TO L/E - RP BLVS POSS RELATED TO A TENANT  
THAT HAS BEEN HARASSING HER & HER HUSB, BUT HAS NO PROOF.  Disposition: Report to follow.

14:53 BOL                                                    2508080048
Occurred on N 3RD Av. DRK GRY HONDA CIVIC DRIVING ALL OVER RDWY, KEEPS DRIFITNG OFF TO SIDE 
OFF ROAD UNSURE IF MEDICAL EMERGENCY OR 23152.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

14:53 Public Assist                                          2508080049
Officer initiated activity at 10-19 Lobby, (Unknown Address).  Disposition: Assist Completed.

14:55 911 Hang up                                            2508080050
Occurred at HWY/26 Mile Rd. DRK SEDAN W DRIVER SLUMPED OVER CAUSING CARS TO LINE UP 
BEHIND IT//TNSF TO CHP.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

15:03 Repossessed Vehicle                                    2508080051
Occurred on Lambuth Av. WHI 2009 HONDA ACCORD//OWNER AWARE//VIN VERIF'D.  Disposition: Log 
note.

15:18 Parking Comp                                           2508080052
Occurred on E D St. RP ADV HE WAS TOLD BY A T UNIT IF HE NEEDS MORE TIME TO MOVE VEHIC TO 
CALL IN/REQ CB.  Disposition: Information provided.

15:28 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2508080053
Occurred on Walnut Ln. DOA CAT ON SIDEWALK IFO RP RESID IN A BOX.  Disposition: Follow up.

15:32 Fraudulent Use of Access Card/Account Info             2508080054
Occurred on Old Stockton Rd. RP ADV MALE SAYING HE WORKED FOR XFINITY GOT HER CARD INFO 
TO SUPPOSEDLY MAKE A PAYMENT, SHE NOW HAS SEVERAL CHARGES TO GEICO//RP ADV SHE HAS 
ALREADY REPORTED TO BANK.  Disposition: Report to follow.

15:43 Animal Incident                                        2508080055
Occurred on N Yosemite Av. ON THE A ST SIDE ---REPTING ON GOING ISSUE//EVERYDAY OCCURANCE---
FEW DOGS RUNNING LOOSE OFF LEASH, UNK WHO THEY BELONG TO THE MHP OFF THE PATHWAY.  
Disposition: Pending.
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15:49 488 PC Petty Theft                                     2508080056
Occurred on Birdwell St. RP ADV  STOLE HIS BACKPACK APROX WORTH $500//RP LIVES IN MODESTO 
BUT BACKPACK WAS TAKEN AT FRIENDS HOUSE IN OAKDALE ON BIRDWELL WHEN HE WAS HERE 
AT HIS FATHERS EXACT ADDRESS UNKN.  Disposition: Report to follow.

16:46 Public Assist                                          2508080057
Occurred at **10-21** on N Oak Av. NBR(S) CAME OVER TO THE RESD YELLING @ THE RP BECAUSE 
EARLIER TODAY, RP WENT TO THEIR RESD BECAUSE THEIR DOG WAS BARKING CONSTANTLY & RP 
ASKED THEM TO "TAKE CARE OF THEIR DOG" - RP WANTS THIS DOC'D BECAUSE OF UPCOMING CT 
DATE/ONGOING ISSUES - AWARE THAT BARKING ISSUE IS CO, BUT THINKS THE NBRS ARE BEING 
AGGRESSIVE & HOSTILE - RP STS THAT SHE SHOULD BE "ABLE TO ENJOY HER BACKYARD W/OUT 
LISTENING TO THE SOMEONE'S DOG BAK ALL DAY" .  Disposition: Information provided.

16:59 Public Assist                                          2508080058
Occurred at *10-21* on California Av. RP ADV SHE HAS A PATIENT THAT IS TERMINALLY ILL SHE HAS A 
FIREARM IN HER ROOM ON NIGHT STAND LOADED AND CAREGIVERS AND SOCIAL WORKER REQ 
SHE LOCK IT UP AS IT IS NOT SECURED. RP ADV THEY WILL BE BRINGING A SAFETY BOX TO HER 
RESID TOMORROW, SHE IS WANT A CB FROM AN OFCR TO SEE IF AN OFCR CAN COME TO THE RESID 
TO ASSIST WITH UNLOADING AND CONTAING IT AS NONE OF THEM ARE TRAINED.  Disposition: 
Information provided.

17:13 Public Assist                                          2508080059
Occurred on Cloverland Wy. Disposition: Report to follow.

19:03 Public Assist                                          2508080060
Occurred at **10-21** on Reed Rd. REQ TO SPEAK W OFCR IN REG TO CASE.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

19:23 Extra Patrol                                           2508080061
Officer initiated activity at Savemart #48, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

19:23 Extra Patrol                                           2508080062
Officer initiated activity at Savemart #48, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

19:24 602 PC  Tresspassing                                   2508080063
Occurred on Sugar Pine Dr. RP HAS A NO TRESSPASSING ORDER ON DTR//CURR IN FRONT ENTERANCE - 
GRN WHI STRIPE TANK TOP BLK PANTS//WILL SIGN CA 
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: Report to follow.

20:10 5150 WI Mentally Disabled                              2508080064
Occurred on E F St. RPS SON HAVING EPISODES "COMING IN AND OUT OF REALITY"//THINKS THINGS 
ARE CRAWLING ON HIM AND HE KEEPS LAUGHING - POSS HAULCINATING//SON IS 14YO - CURR 
INSIDE RESID//NEG ACCESS TO ANY WPNS
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

20:22 Traffic Stop                                           2508080065
Officer initiated activity at E J St/S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

20:28 Parking Comp                                           2508080066
Occurred on N 5TH Av. RED SUV VOLKSWAGON UNK 28 - UNK IF ITS OCCU // BLKING HALF OF RPS 
DRIVEWAY.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

20:55 Traffic Stop                                           2508080067
Officer initiated activity at E J St/S 5TH Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

21:03 Emergency Med Srv                                      2508080068
Occurred on S 4TH Av. 60YO X FEELS DIZZY AND NAUSEOUS//BLOOD PRESSURE POSS 
DROPPED//HAVING SOB AND DIFF BREATHING
Wireless E911 Call:
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.
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21:23 Traffic Stop                                           2508080069
Officer initiated activity at Sierra Rd/S Stearns Rd, County, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

21:36 Traffic Stop                                           2508080070
Officer initiated activity at S 5TH Av/E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

21:39 Traffic Stop                                           2508080071
Officer initiated activity at Ventanas  Av/E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

21:44 415E PC  Noise Disturbance                             2508080072
Occurred on Barton Pkwy. LOUD MUSIC COMING FROM BACKYARD // NEG CA JUST REQ OFCRS TO ASK 
THEM TO QUIET DOWN.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

21:59 Traffic Stop                                           2508080073
Officer initiated activity at W H St/Davitt Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

22:11 Traffic Stop                                           2508080074
Officer initiated activity at E F St/S 1ST Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

22:19 Traffic Stop                                           2508080076
Officer initiated activity at N 4TH Av/E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

22:28 Traffic Stop                                           2508080077
Officer initiated activity at Raley's, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

22:31 Traffic Stop                                           2508080078
Officer initiated activity at N 3RD Av/E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.

22:38 Traffic Stop                                           2508080079
Officer initiated activity at E J St/S 5TH Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.

22:43 Emergency Med Srv                                      2508080080
Occurred on Taggart St. RP CANT BREATH - NOT HOME ALONE 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

23:44 602 PC  Tresspassing                                   2508080081
Occurred on Poplar St.  CAUSING DISTURBANCE W RP//ADV SHE WAS VIOLENT W RP YSTRDY//415V W 
RP YELLING PROFANTIES AND THREW HER ITEMS IN THE RDWY IFO THE LOC//WILL SIGN CA FOR 602
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Report to follow.

23:51 Pedestrian Contact                                     2508080082
Officer initiated activity at Cost Less Market, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA. OUT W GROUP.  Disposition: Log 
note.

23:53 Investigation                                          2508080083
Officer initiated activity at Cost Less Market, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA. OUT W VEHIC THAT POSS RAN 
SOMEONES FOOT OVER IN THE PLOT.  Disposition: Report to follow.


